

## **Dance Sport Federation, Poland**

member of World DanceSport Federation

www.fts-taniec.pl, e-mail: fts.poland@gmail.com

Plac K. Jagiellończyka 1, 82-300 Elbląg, fax, phone: +48 55 6112050

Elbląg, February 11<sup>th</sup>, 2018

## To all European Federations of the World DanceSport Federation

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

To the following competition we invite very cordially:

## two best teams of your country

Title: Date:	2018 WDSF European DanceSport Championship Formation Latin June 9 <sup>th</sup> 2018
Place:	Kalisz – Poland; nearest airports: Warsaw (WAW), Poznan (POZ), Łódź (LCJ), (Wrocław (WRO)
Venue: Organizers:	Hala Widowiskowo-Sportowa Arena, Hanki Sawickiej 22 Str., Kalisz Dance Sport Federation Poland (Federacja Tańca Sportowego) Klub Tańca Sportowego CMG

\_\_\_\_\_

**Conditions:** each participant must be pre-registered by his/her national WDSF federation in the WDSF Ranking and Licensing System holding a valid WDSF license. Details: http://www.worlddancesport.org

**Travel expenses**: according to WDSF rules travelling expenses must be paid by the teams.

**Accommodation**: hotel accommodation for two nights with breakfast per 20 persons/team will be paid by the organizer. The organizer will provide 25 free participants' tickets/team.

Please send your nomination including team name, theme and e-mail contact **until March 30<sup>th</sup> 2018** to Dance Sport Federation Poland e-mail address: <u>fts.poland@gmail.com</u>

We are looking forward to welcoming your Teams in Poland.

With best regards,

tom' Cupite

President of Dance Sport Federation Poland